8 OR 10° FOUNDATIOMALLS WITH 2 x8 / 2 XTO FLOOR JOlSTS
20°x6" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
24°¥8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEERED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS
2478 CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

FOOTINGS ON ENGINEERED FILL
24°x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.

BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

30°8” CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i.) SO BEARING CAPACTTY FOR SINGLES OR 90 XPg

A
SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12° 0.C.
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.

PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'G"-7'0",
2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0".

TWO _STOREY HEIGHT

DETANL
§ 21 /2% 5 1/2° TRGERSIRAND (L5
STUD WL GLUED & NAILED TOGETHER AND
PACED AKX, @ 10%.c. FULL HETGHT, o/ SOLIDISFACED MAY. @ S'oc. FULL HEIGHT, cfiy SOLID
§ BLOCKING © &'-0° o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/96°

REFER TO RCOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

|, 10" | 10°

!
b

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO

NITE: 1K HETGHT OF WALL FOR THIS
OETAL 1S 20"~2° AND 84K SUPPORTED
LENETH OF TRUSS IS 40'=0°

1273

FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SOE.

48"x48"x20° CONCRETE PAD
40°x40°16” CONCRETE PAD
34°34°X14" CONCRETE PAD

r = 427x42°x18” CONCRETE PAD F
Fdr= 36"%36'x16" CONCRETE PAD F2
3 = 30"x30°x12" CONCRETE PAD F.
F4 = 24°%24"x12° CONCRETE PAD 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 16%16°x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18°18"x8” CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TG FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

X

nononou

RED FLOI
1 !NEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND
DETAILS. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

WALL DETAL

3'=0" MIN |
£-0° MAX. |

TW0 _SICREY HEIGHT B UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per oac. s8~12.3.3.1(7)) 3 1 B 9 S F .
il DET MOUNTANASH 4232 EL 3 (4 BED) | ENERGY EPWCERCY — GGC SB12

2-7 1/2% 5 12" TRBERSTNG (LSL) 1.5E ELEVATION ALL AREA S.F] OPENING SJ. | PERCENTAGE
STUD HALL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND FRONT B43.10SF.| 20156SF.| 2391 %
LOCKNG © 8'~0" o.c. VERTICU AND 7/16° LEFT SIDE 118560 SF.| 83.000SF. YARIYS

EXT. OSB SHEATHNG. RIGHT SIBE 1208.818F.| 74086 SF. 612 % itis the ﬁ“i'dﬁf? comp!gte &egﬁons'b'“‘v to‘

n d ans su ed for approva

REAR 867.15SF.| 179.44SF.| 2069 % Wity compy with the Arcntectural Guidaines

and alf applicable regulations and requirements

* QPENINGS OMITTED AS PER mc:;:dmg ggnmg provisions anré ar_}_};‘ pﬂc::vtsstons‘

$8-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 199 SF. 0500 SF. in the subdivision agreement. The Control

Architect t responsibi any way for

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION exan':mmg‘grn :pprov?r?g i:tee(lg';tlng plar?s or

e working drawings with respect to any zohing or

7 TOTAL SQ. FT. 4115.86 SF.| 54006SF.1 1312 & building code or permit matter or that any

MOTE: [Mgzy@y‘ hfﬂgﬁ%’ OF B#alt 7}@? THE ) g house can be properly built or located on its lot.
LETAR 15 27757 AND MAK. SURSORTED Q. M. 382.35SM. 50.97SM.1 1342 2

ENCTH OF | S 405" This is to certify that these plans comply

- LB 24 with the applicable Architectural Design

Guidelines approved by the City of
POURED CONC. HAMILTON
FOUNDATION WALL (TYR.} |
VWALL INSULATION
SEE B.O.P. FORM

2-2%6" STUD WAL NALED TOGETHER AND =
E “ER UT SPACED @ 12%.c. FULL HEGHT, ¢/l SB‘UD e

VENEER _CUT BLOCKING @ 4'~0° o.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16" g
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10" EXT. PLI00D SHEATHIG. , CONNECT AREA CALCULATIONS BEV'S
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED. ! %g;g‘gngg GROUND FLOOR AREA 1398 SF

: O —— A T /Y\(J Jo 3= um. _’g NEE. coNCRETE suso / SECOND FLOOR AREA 1792 SF
o m g B B e ' Y i) [ et

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STARS (EXPOSED Con. ] ‘ L | PLAN 5%-3% AR ENTRANMENT TOTAL FLOOR AREA 310 SF

FLAT WORK) TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT. . : ) (296.36 m2)
BOTE: MY HEFGHT OF WAL FOR THIS FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA 0 SF

BRICK ot A Y DETAL /S 18°-0° AND MAX. SUPPORTED & HANDRAIL SECOND FLOCR OPEN AREA 6 SF
1 ' p L0 O RS B0 ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +6 SF

1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4L (90x90x50L) + 2-2°%8" SPR. No.2 X j cuaRD SEE

/;E_Z =4"x 3—1;2” X 5716 L ?OOXQOXS 0L + 2-2’%8" SPR. No.2 h ~ INOTE NO.'S’ - ;Rg)\{l%]ggAggng ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +0 SF
WL3 =57 x 3-1/2° x 5/16"L (125x90x8.0L + 2-2°x10" SPR. No.2 T GR /

WA = x /7 x L (1500000)  + 2232 SR Moz || THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING BAGKPIL > oS RE GROSS FLOOR AreA (29682 n3)
0 5 4 SBLOSOA000) 1y b RN SR N2 ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO / ,

16 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x80x8.0L + 2-2'x12° SPR. No.2 ~ : e o GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 1405 SF
WL7 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90:8.0L)  + 3-2'x12° SPR. No2 THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS e %352’5133@ ! ] N,L_ . / L I et Ol GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 393 SF
Wig =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (12580:80L) + 3-2x10° SPR. No.2 PER OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB—12, LT 1 3¢ seE vorE Nos | \ =57 k1l | sorTom REMFORCING PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 59 SF
W9 =6 x 4" x 3/8'L (150x1OOX|0.0L) + 3-2%10" SPR. No.2 SECTION 3.1.1.1 o @ N g 14 iou o 5" 0C U/ y prp—

- o \ SRR & . e MIN. 1 1/2° CONC. CCVER COVERAGE PORCH
£l ¢ ) ‘ £ I 47 VEEPING THE AN e
=~ - . W/ 8" STONE | N ; > TEMP. STEEL 172.52 m2
%1 =9- 2” 52 38)(184% SPR. No.? USE SB—-"! 2 COMPLBANCE PACKAGE (AAE) (8 o 104 ® 8° 0.C. : Mm:g(nﬁﬁm sf)

2 =3- 2"x8 3~38x184) SPR. No.2 P I % N y

A3 2210 o-30030) PR No COMPONENT Al | Notes Ar c - 2 nulsigHl®7 % ™2
= X —J0X . NO. oo 2 N

WBS =2- 2 X12 2-38x286) SPR. No.2 Celhng with Attic Spoce 1056 R20 at inner face % § N

WBS  =3-2"x12" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2 | Minimum RSI (R) value (R60} | of exterior walls - < — permit No. Z l— o ﬂﬂg

Wa7 =5_2,,X12,, 5-38x286) SPR. No.2 Ce;lmg without Attic quce 5.46 BATT or SPRAY w158 7 . 2

WB11 =4-2'x10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2 Minimum RS! (R) vaiue (R31) Ea s T THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE

WB12 =4-2"12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2 3 = CONNECT DRAIN

; e \ xposed Floor .46 BATT or SPRAY TO STORM SEWER e " THE OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WiTH

, N \ SECTION 'A
1—1 3/4°x7 1/4" (1-45 184 Minimum_RSI (R) value (R31) S THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW
A =1- X o {1-45x Walls Above Grade 3.87 » e 5 ; /
t\\;‘-& i%:} g;i”i; }Iéi” %:22)(::22 Minimum RS} (R) value (Rzz) 6 l“R22 BATT GENERAL NOTES ndfor specifications have bean reviswad by
3 =4-1 3/4%7 174 [4-45x184 Basement Wals 350ci | OPTION 70 USE I. QOTNGS 4. RETANNG WAL _ CEpR 23lz|
WdA  =1-1 3/4™x9 1/2" (1-45x240 Minimum RSI (R) value (R20ci) | R12+R10c. AL FOOTINGS SUALL REST O ﬁNggggﬁgcgg%%ﬁquumm FOR e >
M4 =2-1 3/4’x9 1/2" (2-45x240 Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 RIGID INSUL T e O WALL HEIGHTS TO A MAX, OF 47" P I\

M5  =3-1 3/4"x9 1/2" (3—45x240 <600 bel d = ! PROVIDE 15M VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT y
0 solumm betow grade (R10) @ 16" 0.C. & 15M MORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT LA
B 211 Y e 0 i ) (6) e " CEE i 5 e LA i 1o 5 e s I %)
Zis I3 3/4"x11 7/8" (2-45x300 Windows & Sliding glass MINMUM CONPRESSIVE STRENGTH O5C DIVISION B SECTION 4.1.5.16. | 8 8. MARINKOVIC & |
(A7 =31 3/4°%11 7/8" (3-45x300 Doors 0.28 O M S e DAY W/ \* ¥,
=0 . 2 ; _ ) % ' i ‘ . GUARDS o/
W8 =2-1 3/4°x14” (2-45x356 Maximum U-value 2. EXTERIOR_STARS > S f@@‘
M9 =3-1 3/4"x14” (3»45)(356% Skylights A 6" HICH WHERE DISTANCE FROM CRADE N\ o

) , / . , 0.49 7 787 RISE WAXIMUM 4 F/87 MINIMUM TO BOTTOM OF WALKOUT EXCEEDS 5'-117; ™
! : 1Y Maximum U-val ? 2~11" FOR LESSER HEIGHTS. MAXIMUM
LAIIDE, um e s 'Zﬁ B M o 22 MM BETWEEN VERTCAL PICKETS o STRUDET INC.

g 2 . Jpace ot faupment 1 96% Min. | NATURAL GAS FOR STRUGTURE OMLY

12 =4"x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L g?OOxQOXS.Oti im A~

)5 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90x8.0L Hot Woter Heater
s - " x 3-1/2" x 3/8°L (150x90x10.0L Minimum EF 0.8 | NATURAL GAS /

5 =6"x 4 x 3/8°L {150x100x10.0L AR AF ! —

5 T et lisiooioo) i ffcienc E |- ?Lﬁfgf?g‘if SR SCALE: N.TS.

) £ Drain Water Heat Minimurn 1 OR Maximum 2 Required.

ROOR S . Dependent ber of shawers installed.

e A— Recovry Unit (DHHR) | Dot on numtr o stovrs it ‘
CE!'L—”% é%’LIgg MORE ci— Denotes Continuous Insulation without framing interruption. ‘ T AE ‘ A S H ,4, e 2 3 2

1 2’-10" 6'-8" 8'-0” INSULATED ENTRANCE DCOR ® 9
1la |2’-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS COMP&-‘ANCE PACKAGE A1
g g::g: g::g:’ S::g: \,EVSI'OEDRK‘ELR GSLLA;\SBS DD(§)OORR 18]. 91. Ty gi(éu{r(gr« 87 mmdmn?mtgg‘ W;mﬁ';‘ym fcgm maﬁm&

and hos the ¢ grgd N e

4 |2-8" | 6'—8" 8 —0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 37_ 8i. Ontoris Buliing “ute o be @ Desigrer, a e MOUNTMNASH 4
5 |2°—-6" | 6°—8" 8'-0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 16} 7] quatiieation hleenatian /Z 13.5m
6 |2'—2" | 6'-8" 8'-0" INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 15[ 6. Schard Vink ///’ 24488 — ] . —
7 1’~6" | 6'-8" 8 -0” INTERIOR SLAB DOOR 4. 8. . . i arme BORE TRICpIY

=T 4| CUSTOM PER PURCHASER REQUEST. SEP 73/20 G ?A*;“*’;;,;:f’fgg’*" 12658 RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 HAMILTON, ON. 19014
1], 3 {ISSUED FOR_PERMIT, AR 31,20 GW | swmmameasias : J o drawing o,
1. 2 [UPDATED PER ENG & CLIENT COUNENTS, VAR 10,20 G| comsoror mis il «) dimerdons o o b g epot 255 Consumers Rd Sue 120 20 2020 A =5 CENERAL NOTES & CH&R;RE

10]. . [ 1 IPRELIMINARY. ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW. _[uAN_22/20 QW] §rives ad aclieains o ity gsmgg o prosarty 114 416,630.2255 { 416.530.4782 [ NAUR 3/16° = 1'-¢° 19014-MOUNTAINASH-4-232 AO
.| description date by |ino.: description daie by | Brawings g mot o be nctied. vadesign.com GREC - HASVNE\SORDIE 2016 001 AR DTS\ SHGES\ A5 WOENTiAH CUSTIA\ LOUNTASASH~- T8\ SO M-I 4232 g - Hm - Sep 73 20 - 681 P
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WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER
THAN 26% A 10" POURED
CONCRETE FOUNDATION HALL 1S
REQUIRED.

Permit No. Z— l

it is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that ail plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
ang all zpplicatle regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Confrol
Architect is not responsibie in any way for
examining cr approving site (lotting) plans or
working dravwings with respect fo any zoning or
building code or permit maitter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its ot

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

HAMILTON

BASEMENT INSULATION AT
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS

-2° (R10) CONTINUGUS INSULATION
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM).

~2"4" ® 16%.c. w/ R12 BATT
INSULATION & 1/2° DRYWALL FINISH
-EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FCOTING TO
SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD
BEARING.

BASEMENT_WALL INSULATION
(TYP)

-6 (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

ASEME

NT PLAN - ELEV.

939

TAI

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE

-7 58'-10" MPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
j BECH 46'~8" -2, 10°-6" R AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL CORPLY WITH
FoR M%Tgw%%f%ﬁ %%%;ﬁfff Y O BUILDING CODE AND ALL GTHER APPLICABLE LAW
g-1° L 26" 361"
FROVIDE SOLD BLOCKINGS , \§\ gg for MWMWWFW@W;W
0 24° 0.0 WHERE FLOOR——— § & . FrPi 2% Z;ﬂ
JOISTS ARE PARALEL TO ¢ P GURDING OFFICIAL DATE
FOUNDATION BALL (TYP) . , . ) & @ FOR mm e
X -4 / >,Q\’ =i = [ren K- 2+ R
r L4 {1 —_—P:- e
\ ____%/ b \ I\\ \ - wonbE e;f 30t sl Raton Mitigation h
/ [ \ ’ Option: 1
107 i ! 25'-1" P\ / ,/ 19°-7" 3 § e
[ I I \\ g / h g [=]
k4 4xd BOOD COLUMN UPY J s \g\é / \ 24 ‘s,
o TO ¢-0° HEBHT. 656 L 8 & / \ e S 3
W00 COLUMY FOR_ AL & .) N I :3_77 & / AN / §§ R p— ©
(rESSURE THEATED) SIS | l S S|8x %%g oy %3 i
ON 12° COC. PIER SR SIS TR N HEADROOM | Ll CHECK FOUNDATION ¥ 2 5 160
%% S g‘s Lk § / FOR SUNKEN PVD & S .
. NTRY 7 GF J
w3 e[ 8 R ENTRY 10, GARK %/ UNEXCAVATED ot 0
N N 2 X e / — =7
. - | | NS J CHECK FOUNDATION (REMOVE TGP SOIL ONLY) 4y c i
=, . o
7 g :;§ & ‘"! \@)\ 157 WALL FOR MAN DOOR / =5 ‘ T
= T / ) = 5° RERFURGED OONORETE SUS
Va g§ TR 10 8RS @ 7 7/8%.c.
N s . 58 EACH A7 WITH M. 1 1/8° s,
12-6" S 4 AN 27 CONC: COVER AND 104 GENT 3
: : = / = (24247 DOWELS SPACED KOT ©
: Do HORE THN 23 5/8%.c.
\ £ / i
: FULL
5 T T — R ; P HEGHT | VENT SLEEVE W/ 5
3 Wexi8 ST. B4 L] v/ <8 @‘/ NSO | INSECT SCREEN >
3 [ ) @ [ ~— | g
UNFINISHED i - N e F cHEcK
] X FOUNDATION WALL
BASEMENT/ ® 3 g , ZTEA Sl - j% 6-0")o FOR PORCH SLAB
L ] &
J § g% 3;35: %é
R @ pd % I =~ g > N X, - S
i "§! I .lT & SN & Q g § R / S [ J
; N % \ N Q § oSA %g J o
| B S OQT 5 < N§§ g% 850, 3F vl o
. S [7 7 gS Radon Mitigation / | | '% R 3 § ~ N N % I
4 NS i 9 = bl
N i -~ ® N g k% -
in : < i | s % —_— . 3 2 15 / <o I
5 ¢ 2 X == o, g JHEA (L) N Lo
STRHR N L= S Tl !H\ IR S5 4 T 36" 4, StaR 0, |59 -
ol % \ - HERIRNCEH NI = o o —_—
JE A Tl T‘IBP-:Z-W N = / » 7 L ii\\/ | \\ "[ N% o | \ X 5
o ® ,, 17 7/8° ENG._JOIST g AR i | IS L o\ : N
PER JOIST MANUFACTURER - eFpnl & I _ . ROUGH—] g ¥ P | %o .
UP}11R % > | oA [ 2 -2 \ J &R T
- 7 % o’! N = BT RCO) ' = Va1 (ow) _| A il e !
. o % a ® LOCATION Ligts* il IREYY: et : : _—
T : W{T,\ 8§ MAY VARY 30 gr | — — | IR It g & I‘@&TSLSECEXE EE:IV .
o~ (=3 f BYL i SYX: ’ =~ Heox
[ . § , \ \ - 1
W e \é CD/_ 4 _ l HWT !i{ 3PC ?}l & 1] N Ny @7 B Nl i
w3 R > SN \ , Ll_ ROUGH-IN i | \ 8 S o » —_—
‘ Q / ! N i g %
[ 7 . . = ‘ t el el e e e C -
ra s 7 }e 4 E i — A\ fa
e/ g1 PREMANUF. VINYL 0 e go 5 15e ¥
= @ 167 0.0
PROVIDE SOLID BLOGKINGS / / CLAD STRUCT. STL. f;; (LANDING) — 2-20M REBARS N TOP OF FDIN.
@ 24° 0.C. WHERE FLOOR BASEMENT WINDOW WALL FOR LATERAL SUPPORT @
JOISTS ARE PARMULEL TO g5 75 (Tve.) 299" 2" 19'-2" STAIR OPENING, EXTEND BARS 24"
FOUNDATION WHLL (TYP.) % g g 4 4 BEYOND STAIR OPENING EACHWAY.
5-6" 57'~4 66
B4'~4” C&\
~

IASH 4-232

‘AT’

18(. 91. 'ﬁg g&mﬁwﬂ h;:z ravie m‘:ﬂ m‘im mxr? mmfﬁmfa;m ﬁ;fn m%i;
o8 o bl o 3”w“°é“w»r““‘” ‘" MOUNTAINASH 4
. . qualifle ation
15/ 6]. Richerd Vink /7 24408 13.5m
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A4 A[;A - PRATICN
ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE VENTS TO BE SEPARATED A

3189 SF.

MUY DISTANCE FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMIATION
PER OBL. DN, B— TABLE 62312
o KITCHEN EXHAUST. 3.0m

o DRIVEWAY, PARKING SPACE, ROAD.  1.5m -2 534" 5'-0° CANOPY FRAMING (TYP)
o SOUD FURL APPLANCE Hmmw_wigzmm o . 2%8° @ 12° 0C AT 06 JST.
el 12, 5-6 w/ 2%4° @ 12° 0C. PT.
" op "o Ve o DHGONALLY CUT CROSS PURLINS
790 74, 15'-9 22'~10 w/ 5/8° EXTERIOR GRADE
L SHEATHING + SINGLE PLY ROOF
STOVE HOOD T0 ~— g & / MEMBRANE (SLOPE TO DRAW)
w VENT TO EXTERIOR 4)“‘\ ¢ &8/ -
o o | s fié c;{v@ o] 665 BeF- o
S DA 77 DT
F““'—"‘"ﬁ ;W—-__—_.—;—_L‘%_ 'O ) 2.
% ‘ g D N ? Qv LeA CATL s < - T
.;, H—— L e A ‘ P %@liE  CITY OF HAMILTON
~ / et g e o
| b P L= RN E.,g,_f e A 2._2,,|E Building Division
: < N 7/ 17 7/8" G, st [l
o] a3 =
N KITCHEN 11 2ENE JUST I B TR TR 47 %OEPVWN . 2Z1- 1059 1% Yy
% > Al BREAKFAST FER JOisT WRLFACTURER 7 e - Al ! } o 3
S g Tl & : « : "O‘// Sg § f@é' THESE STAMPED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
%E g é&iﬁgo \ ——1" CONC.~ AN QE d oY o g ;.’\.' THE QWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH
N a— ] L= 5 : N & ! o %lr LEDGE N\ N & // ‘é% LAY : THE ONTARIC BUILDING CODE AND AL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW |
x DN[3R L V ® S %: g3 N ig / _ OTL Lu6_ | )
= i 2 £ - 7 Fy 2
s e ool DL 3 . © |
! : . | ¥ B 2 ey o o ONE,
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P 5 N %0) < | o £2
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S S A S e ()  _ __ _ ! \\ N &0 - ,’ E// FER JOIST @vugwm
¥ |2 | s PE=EESSSE ===C S B RN o \ —® 4 7
o e i = S I < @ P i 3 o
g / r I . i on R AT L l ”
3 [ M—— — ol P X 5
] I :g: Sel 16 (f)g | & [hE T 3’ Mm 5=
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S B :}—_ = [ ‘}l %T‘ < ile < ﬁ‘?
g é FLPOUR Bl b e Dpaii n
b N )
@Q: : : 1S E N N 5o W
Wl S I =l T R
ki ¥ (78 hi g% % 1o SE O\~
% Sl P8 B ramy g e
S glg = ¥ 3% DB. FRENCH DOORS Loz Lo
. BHF = \L 53 % o Rl FOR L4 SUPPORT
2 S, S s S LIBRARY/HOME| | A ABOVE
e ] 7 11 7/8° ENG._JOIST © J & . a 3
A g i o A LT EVg > L!VENG/DiNlNG RM. OFFICE o - '
= 2l 2 & :9 "—- -
| % : I J ][ l gl C;%‘\_\EF"\ = &3
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